administered, and collected by the East Tennessee State 

University Office of Financial Aid. 

Section 174 The Student Government Association shall make a one time 

lump sum allocation from the Better University Community 

(BUC) Superfund account in the amount of one hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($150,000) in the fall semester of the year two-

thousand seven (2007). 

Section 175 There will be no other allocations to this program for a period no 

shorter than eight (8) years 

TITLE VI 

SUMMER GOVERNMENT 

Section 100 Summer government shall be defined as the methods used in